
·,

"' 

r 

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINEJ:- .__,, 

AND THE 
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE U_RBAN COU!"JTY GOVERNMENT 

LEGACY TRAIL PHASE Ill 
PO2-628-1400005764 

SVP ITEM# 7-3103 

Th[s Amendment made and entered into by and between the Kentucky Transportation 
Cabinet (KYTC).and the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (RECIPIENT} acting as an 
amendment to that Agreement entered_into between the parties dated June 16, 2014. 

WHEREAS, on June 16, 2014, the parties hereto entered into Jln agreement to·r the 
Legacy Trail Phase Ill Project; and 

' 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said a·greement; 
I 

- NOW THERE'FORE, in consideration of the fqllowing promises and covenants contained
herein the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The Terms and Conditions of Agreement numbered PO2-628�1400005764 made
and entered into by and between the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet (KYTC) and
the Recipient, are hereby extended until December 31, 2018;

2. Al.I otherterms and conditions of PO2-628-1400005764 shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto caused these presents to be executed by 
their officers thereunto duly authorized: 

Kent ky Transportation cabinet: 
rm & legality: h of K�ntucky 

{ 
Attorney 

-

Transp,ortatioijet 

Date: · S . 1 Date: 
; 

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government: 
Approved as to form & legality: 

D)jL� Attorney�_ 

Date.: n/ I '.QOr1 Date: 5/°'LI 7 I 

R-232-2017

R-370-2012

Contract# 340-2012 
I - ...,;,. 

C(LcJo

·-

J 

R
ECEiVEn ·'

BY:
MAY 112017 u 

I 


